Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income for the nine month period ended September 30, 2003 and for the year
ended December 31, 2002 and the historical consolidated financial statements and notes thereto of the Company
reported on Form 10-Q for the nine month period ended September 30, 2003 and for the year ended December 31,
2002 included in the Company�s Form 10 and included in the Company�s Registration Statement on Form S-11, as filed
on December 31, 2003. In management�s opinion, all adjustments necessary to reflect the acquisition of Windsor Park
Centre have been made. The following Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet is not necessarily
indicative of what the actual financial position would have been assuming the above transaction had been
consummated at September 30, 2003, nor does it purport to represent the future financial position of the Company.

F-5

Edgar Filing: HARTMAN COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES REIT - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 12

Table of Contents

Hartman Commercial Properties REIT and Subsidiary

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

September 30, 2003

(Unaudited)

Historical Pro Forma Pro Forma
Amounts (A) Adjustments (B) Amounts

Assets
Real estate investments, net $107,853,291 $13,102,500 $120,955,791
Cash and cash equivalents 763,009 � 763,009
Escrows and acquisition deposits 2,863,060 � 2,863,060
Note receivable 694,400 � 694,400
Receivables, net 5,780,821 � 5,780,821
Deferred costs, net 2,922,931 � 2,922,931
Prepaids and other assets 215,038 � 215,038

Total assets $121,092,550 $13,102,500 $134,195,050

Liabilities and Shareholders�
Equity
Notes payable $ 34,531,382 $12,903,182 $ 47,434,564
Accounts payable and accrued
expenses 2,737,925 199,318 2,937,243
Due to affiliates 766,584 � 766,584
Tenants� security deposits 1,076,842 � 1,076,842
Dividends payable 1,226,777 � 1,226,777
Other liabilities 1,016,460 � 1,016,460

Total liabilities 41,355,970 13,102,500 54,458,470
Minority interests 37,937,590 � 37,937,590
Common stock 4,907 � 4,907
Additional paid-in capital 45,529,255 � 4,529,255
Accumulated deficit (3,735,172) � (3,735,172)

Total shareholders� equity 41,798,990 � 41,798,990

Total liabilities and shareholders�
equity $121,092,550 $13,102,500 $135,195,050

Edgar Filing: HARTMAN COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES REIT - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 13

See accompanying notes to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet.

F-6

Edgar Filing: HARTMAN COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES REIT - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 14

Table of Contents

Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

[…]

The accompanying unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Income for the nine month period ended
September 30, 2003 and for the year ended December 31, 2002 of the Company are presented as if Windsor Park
Centre had been acquired on January 1, 2002.

These Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Income should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated
financial statements included in the Company�s previous filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

The unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Income are not necessarily indicative of what the actual results
of operations would have been for the nine month period ended September 30, 2003 or for the year ended
December 31, 2002 assuming the above transaction had been consummated on January 1, 2002, nor do they purport to
represent the future results of operations of the Company.

F-8

Edgar Filing: HARTMAN COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES REIT - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 16

Table of Contents

Hartman Commercial Properties REIT and Subsidiary

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Income

Nine Month Period Ended September 30, 2003

(Unaudited)

Historical Pro Forma Pro Forma
Amounts(A) Adjustments (B) Amounts

Revenues
Rental income $12,677,629 $1,237,864 $13,915,493
Tenants� reimbursements 3,030,599 344,060 3,374,659
Interest and other income 348,611 84 348,695

Total revenues 16,056,839 1,582,008 17,638,847

Expenses
Operation and maintenance 1,954,001 127,593 2,081,594
Interest expense 977,324 669,428 1,646,752
Real estate taxes 1,463,318 215,820 1,679,138
Insurance 372,039 23,329 395,368
Electricity, water and gas utilities 615,979 10,298 626,277
Management and partnership
management fees to an affiliate 939,336 81,510 1,020,846
General and administrative 810,538 39,718 850,256
Depreciation 2,785,557 201,577 2,987,134
Amortization 737,865 11,250 749,115
Bad debt expense 282,000 � 282,000

Total operating expenses 10,937,957 1,380,523 12,318,480

Income before minority interests 5,118,882 201,485 5,320,367
-Minority interests in operating
partnership (2,388,479) (94,013) (2,482,492)

Net income $ 2,730,403 $ 107,472 $ 2,837,875

Net income per common share � basic
and diluted $ 0.556 $ 0.022 $ 0.578

Edgar Filing: HARTMAN COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES REIT - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 17

Weighted � average shares outstanding �
basic and diluted 4,907,107 4,907,107 4,907,107

See accompanying notes to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet.

F-9

Edgar Filing: HARTMAN COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES REIT - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

Hartman Commercial Properties REIT and Subsidiary

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Income

Year Ended December 31, 2002

(Unaudited)

Historical Pro Forma Pro Forma
Amounts(A) Adjustments (B) Amounts

Revenues
Rental income $16,794,963 $1,577,425 $18,372,388
Tenants� reimbursements 3,628,522 379,546 4,008,068
Interest and other income 331,541 4,094 335,635

Total revenues 20,755,026 1,961,065 22,716,091

Expenses
Operation and maintenance 2,299,377 79,487 2,378,864
Interest expense 1,573,270 925,360 2,498,630
Real estate taxes 2,629,122 290,316 2,919,438
Insurance 381,155 24,673 405,828
Electricity, water and gas utilities 795,431 11,323 806,754
Management and partnership
management fees to an affiliate 1,231,212 117,664 1,348,876
General and administrative 831,675 33,108 864,783
Depreciation 3,550,325 268,769 3,819,094
Amortization 491,536 15,000 506,536
Bad debt expense 74,200 � 74,200

Total operating expenses 13,857,303 1,765,700 15,623,003

Income before minority interests 6,897,723 195,365 7,093,088
Minority interests in operating
partnership (3,192,605) (90,425) (3,283,030)

Net income $ 3,705,118 $ 104,940 $ 3,810,058

Net income per common share � basic
and diluted $ 0.755 $ 0.021 $ 0.776

Edgar Filing: HARTMAN COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES REIT - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 19

Weighted � average shares outstanding �
basic and diluted 4,905,022 4,905,022 4,905,022

   See accompanying notes to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet.
F-10

Edgar Filing: HARTMAN COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES REIT - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 20

Table of Contents

Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Income

(A) Represents the historical consolidated statement of income of the Company as contained in the historical
consolidated financial statements included in previous filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission.